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2023-24 Willamette University Men’s Soccer Roster

Name

Ben McDonald
Ibrahm Garza

Pierluca Carnovale

Ben Odawara

Samuel Twenhafel

Jake Oetinger
Haydn Duncan
Simon Kidder
Tiago Palhetas
Fernando Bitelli
Jett Starr

Sean Kim

Luke Varav
Dylan Ray
Drew Alexander
Andrew Reed
Krisna LaFrance
Ely Wilson
Evan Mariscal
Simon Stein
Max Albano
Matt Chase
Lucas Carballo

Kiernan Van Engen

Ryan O’Grady
Jayson Gordon
Paddy Bell
Josiah Jakab
Brandon

Rodriguez-Hernandez

Tyler Kelsey
Ryan Doyle

Pos.

GK
GK
GK
F/D

Ht.
6’27
6’27
6’ 0”
5’117
5°6”
6’17
6’ 6”
5’10~
59”7
5’10~
5’10~
57
5797
57
57
6’0~
5’10~
6’17
5’10~
58
57
5’107
5’117
6> 2”
5’117
5’117
5’117
5°9”
6> 2”

5’ 87’
6’ 27’

Wt.

215
180
165
157
151
175
195
155
145
170
175
140
145
145
126
168
150
170
155
155
140
140
165
188
145
150
150
160
127

145
175

Yr.
Fy.
So.

Sr.

Fy.

Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.

Fy.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
Fy.

Jr.

Head Coach: Sam Adelman (3rd year, 6th year on staff)
Assistant Coach/Director of Goalkeeping: Quinn Nottage (3rd year)

Assistant Coach: Max Berner-Hays (2nd year)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Abdul Ali (1st year)

Hometown (Previous School)

Portland, Ore. (Grant High School)

Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)

Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)

Sierra Madre, Calif. (Flintridge Preparatory School)
Anchorage, Alaska (South Anchorage High School)
Gilroy, California. (Christopher High School)
South Jordan, Utah (Juan Diego Catholic HS)
Bend, Ore. (Summit High School)

Mississauga, Ont., Can. (Our Lady of Mt. Carmel)
Sao Paulo, Brazil (Roseburg High School)
Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)
Sunnyvale, Calif. (Homestead High School)
Newbury Park, Calif. (Newbury Park High School)
Torrance, Calif. (West High School)

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra High School)
Portland, Ore. (Franklin High School)

Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)

Winnetka, I11. (New Trier Township High School)
Gilroy, Calif. (Monte Vista High School)

Orinda, Calif. (Miramonte High School)

Aiea, Hawaii (Maryknoll High School)

Los Gatos, Calif. (Los Gatos High School)
Riverside, Calif. (Bloomington High School)
Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Dobbs Ferry High School)

Los Angeles, Calif. (John Marshall High School)
Fort Myers, Fla. (Canterbury School)

Louisville, Colo. (Monarch High School)

Wheat Ridge, Colo. (Wheat Ridge High School)
Mount Angel, Ore. (Silverton High School)

Gilbert, Ariz. (Chandler Preparatory Academy)
Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. (Torrey Pines High School)



2023 WESTERN OREGON UNIVERSITY
MEN’S SOCCER ROSTER

#  Name POS. HT. WT. YR. Hometown /High School/Previous School
00 Rylan Davidson GK 6-2 200 Fr.  Salem, OR/South Salem HS

1 Juan Suarez GK 510 175 Sr.  Tucson, AZ / Desert View HS / Pima CC

2 Tony Lopez D 57 150 Fr. Portland, OR / Franklin HS

3 Marcus Vazquez MF 54 130 Fr. Goleta, CA/Real Salt Lake Academy HS

4 JaviBlas D 59 160 Fr.  Beaverton, OR/Westview HS

5 Aidan Brouddus MF 510 155 Fr.  Sherwood, OR/ Sherwood HS

6  Yahir Ocampo MF 55 130 Fr. Aloha, OR/Aloha HS

7 Moises Cisneros MF 59 160 Jr. Bakersfield, CA / Garces Memorial HS / Taft College
8  Jesus Jeronimo Gotoo MF 510 180 Sr.  Seattle, WA/ Chief Sealth International HS / Highline CC
9 Gabriel Silva F 6-0 170 Jr. Sao Luis, Brazil / Escola Crescimento / Rio Grande
10  SaiBliss FIMF 6-1 160 Jr. Eugene, OR / South Eugene HS / Lane CC

11 Abraham Villalobos FIMF 54 135 So. Salem, OR/North Salem HS

12 Edgar D. Landeros Ornelas MF 5-8 160  Jr. Phoenix, AZ / Alhambra HS / Pima CC

13 Aidan Azavedo MF 59 160 Fr. Portland, OR/ Jesuit HS

14 Marco Millan MF 59 160 So. Portland, OR/Tigard HS / MSU Denver

15  Sammy Dreyer MF/D 54 151 Fr.  Salem, OR/ North Salem HS

16 Harper Neubeck MF 59 155 So. Eugene, OR/ Churchill HS / Chico State

17 Alex Grignon FIMF 6-4 185 So. Bend, OR/SummitHS

18  Alexis Luna MF 510 160 Jr.  Salem, OR/ South Salem HS / Corban

20 Andrew Carrillo Macias MF 58 145 Sr.  Reno, Nev./North Valley HS / Alfred

21 Jacob Garcia MF 59 170 Jr. Green Valley, AZ / Walden Grove HS / Pima CC
22 Nathan Hurtado MF 58 150 So.  Tucson, AZ/Sunnyside HS / Corban

23 Andres Labate MF 511 180 Jr.  Salem, OR/West Salem HS / Corban

24 Chester March D 5-10 165 So. Fife, WA/ Fife HS

25  Enrique Gomez D 6-1 175 Sr.  Strathmore, CA/ Strathmore HS / Taft

26  Edson Jimenez D 6-0 180 Jr. Portland, OR / Clackamas HS / Corban

27  Caleb Kiner D 511 170  Jr. Dallas, OR / Dallas HS / Gonzaga

28  Ethan Fisher D 6-4 195 Fr.  Federal Way, WA/ Auburn Riverside HS

29  Ola Balogun D 6-5 185 Fr.  Crowley, TX/North Crowley HS

30  Rodolfo Figueroa FIMF 5-10 170 Fr.  McMinnville, OR / McMinnville HS

31 Tyson Bustamante MF 511 170 So. Roseburg, OR/Roseburg HS

32  Alejandro Velasco FIMF 5-10 150 Jr. Maple Valley, WA / Kentlake HS / Highline CC
40  Diego Gil D 6-0 190 Sr.  McMinnville, OR / McMinnville HS / George Fox

99  Jonathan Vallejo Lopez GK 59 195 Fr.  Hubbard, OR/North Marion HS

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Michael Behonick (1t Season — American '03)
Assistant Coach: Tim Kagey (15! Season — Corban ‘16)

PRONUNCIATIONS

Michael BEHONICK Bee-ho-nick

Tim KAGEY Kay-gee

4 - JAVI BLAS Ha-vee Blass (like glass)

6 — YAHIR Ocampo Yah-here

7 — Aidan BROUDDUS Braw-duss

8 — Jesus JERONIMO GOTOO Ha-run-ih-mo Go-two

10 — SAI Bliss Sigh

11 - Abraham VILLALOBOS  Vee-ya-low-bose

13 - Aidan AZAVEDO Ah-za-vay-doh

14 — Marco MILLAN Mih-lawn

15— Sammy DREYER Dray-er

17 — Alex GRIGNON Green-yone (own w/ Y at start)
23 — ANDRES LABATE Awn-drey Lah-bate (like gate)
27 - Caleb KINER Ky-ner

29— OLA BALOGUN Oh-la Ball-low-gone



	2023-24 Willamette University Men’s Soccer Roster
	No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
	00 Ben McDonald GK 6’ 2” 215 Fy. Portland, Ore. (Grant High School)
	0 Ibrahm Garza GK 6’ 2” 180 So. Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)
	1 Pierluca Carnovale  GK 6’ 0” 165 Sr. Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)
	2 Ben Odawara F/D 5’11” 157 Fy. Sierra Madre, Calif. (Flintridge Preparatory School)
	3 Samuel Twenhafel D 5’ 6” 151 Sr. Anchorage, Alaska (South Anchorage High School)
	4 Jake Oetinger  D 6’ 1” 175 So. Gilroy, California. (Christopher High School)
	5 Haydn Duncan D 6’ 6” 195 So. South Jordan, Utah (Juan Diego Catholic HS)
	6  Simon Kidder M 5’10” 155 Sr. Bend, Ore. (Summit High School)
	7  Tiago Palhetas M/F 5’ 9” 145 Fy. Mississauga, Ont., Can. (Our Lady of Mt. Carmel)
	8 Fernando Bitelli F/M 5’10” 170 Sr. Sao Paulo, Brazil (Roseburg High School)
	9 Jett Starr F 5’10” 175 Sr. Portland, Ore. (Cleveland High School)
	10 Sean Kim F 5’ 7” 140 Sr. Sunnyvale, Calif. (Homestead High School)
	11 Luke Varav M/F 5’ 9” 145 Jr. Newbury Park, Calif. (Newbury Park High School)
	12 Dylan Ray D 5’ 7” 145 So. Torrance, Calif. (West High School)
	13 Drew Alexander D 5’ 7” 126 So. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra High School)
	14 Andrew Reed M/F 6’ 0” 168 Jr. Portland, Ore. (Franklin High School)
	15 Krisna LaFrance F 5’10” 150 Jr. Seattle, Wash. (Ballard High School)
	16 Ely Wilson D 6’ 1” 170 So. Winnetka, Ill. (New Trier Township High School)
	17 Evan Mariscal F/M 5’10” 155 Fy. Gilroy, Calif. (Monte Vista High School)
	18 Simon Stein D 5’ 8” 155 Jr. Orinda, Calif. (Miramonte High School)
	19 Max Albano F/M 5’ 7” 140 Jr. Aiea, Hawaii (Maryknoll High School)
	20 Matt Chase M 5’10” 140 Fy. Los Gatos, Calif. (Los Gatos High School)
	21 Lucas Carballo F 5’11” 165 Fy. Riverside, Calif. (Bloomington High School)
	22 Kiernan Van Engen M/D 6’ 2” 188 Fy. Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Dobbs Ferry High School)
	23 Ryan O’Grady D 5’11” 145 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif. (John Marshall High School)
	24 Jayson Gordon D 5’11” 150 Fy. Fort Myers, Fla. (Canterbury School)
	25 Paddy Bell D 5’11” 150 Fy. Louisville, Colo. (Monarch High School)
	26 Josiah Jakab M 5’ 9” 160 So. Wheat Ridge, Colo. (Wheat Ridge High School)
	27 Brandon M 6’ 2” 127 Jr. Mount Angel, Ore. (Silverton High School)
	Rodriguez-Hernandez
	30 Tyler Kelsey M/D 5’ 8” 145 Fy. Gilbert, Ariz. (Chandler Preparatory Academy)
	35 Ryan Doyle GK 6’ 2” 175 Fy. Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. (Torrey Pines High School)
	Head Coach:  Sam Adelman (3rd year, 6th year on staff) Assistant Coach/Director of Goalkeeping:  Quinn Nottage (3rd year)
	Assistant Coach:  Max Berner-Hays (2nd year) Volunteer Assistant Coach:  Abdul Ali (1st year)

